In FY2023, the DOC paid a total of
$86,552.96 to provide rental assistance for
106 people, averaging a cost per person of
$816.54.

Anaconda
CCCS Castle

Belgrade
Leroy Lervold (landlord)

Billings

Adullam House

Ignatia's House

Oxford House Kenzie
Road to Damascus
Serenity Properties of MT
Sober Beginnings

STEP, Inc

Butte
Hope Center Ministries
We Care Behavioral Health

Conrad
Cody Marble (reimbursement to individual)
Dave Huyghe (landlord)

Deer Lodge
Don Cappa (landlord)

Great Falls
Center for Mental Health
Joe Lilenthal (landlord)

Helena MT

Debra Crider (landlord)
Different Choices
HCORP

Mobile City

Missoula

$1,150.00

$1,000.00

$5,000.00
$14,950.00
$1,600
$1,650.00
$600.00
$12,500.00
$1,197.00

$4,900.00
$3,500.00

$2,000.00
$960.00

$350.00

$4,050.00
$2,100.00

$650.00
$1,350.00
$11,550.00
$1,090.00



Crosswinds Recovery $1,000.00

Winds of Change $647.96
Ronan
Never Alone Recovery Support Services $3,350.00
Shelby
Tokerud Rentals $2,400

Thompson Falls

Mary Lowrie (landlord) $800.00
Rimrock Lodge $850.00
Wolf Creek

Allan and Lucinda Otto $1,500.00
Out of State

Oxford House $1,458.00

B&W Properties $2,400.00
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